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1. Overall Description:

SA2 thanks CT3 for the LS (C3-194377).
SA2 has discussed the questions and made the following conclusions regarding questions 1-5:

Question 1) As defined in subclause 9.2.3 of TS 23.316, Reporting RAN/NAS Release Cause over wireline is not supported. Whether access network information reporting is supported over wireline access?
SA2 reply: SA2 acknowledges the questions and defines “Policy Control Request triggers relevant to AMF for wireline access type” for a RG accessing 5GC via W-5GAN. For the details, please refer to the agreed CR S2-1911552.
Question 2) As defined in subclause 9.2.3 and 9.2.4 of TS 23.3.16, QoS Notification Control does not apply when 5G-RG or FN-RG connects to the 5GC via wireline access. Is there any other policy control request trigger which is not applicable when 5G-RG or FN-RG connects to the 5GC via wireline access?
SA2 reply: SA2 acknowledges the questions and defines “Policy Control Request triggers relevant to SMF for wireline access type” for a RG accessing 5GC via W-5GAN. For the details, please refer to the agreed CR S2-1911552.
Question 3) As defined in subclause 8.2.1 of TS 23.316, only Service Area restriction change and Change of the Allowed NSSAI are applicable when 5G-RG or FN-RG connects to the 5GC via wireline access, i.e. Location change, PRA change are not applicable in this case. Is this limitation also applicable to the UE policy when 5G-RG or FN-RG connects to the 5GC via wireline access?  Is the PLMN change applicable to the UE policy in this case?
SA2 reply: SA2 acknowledges that Location change, PRA change and PLMN change are not applicable to the UE Policy when 5G-RG or FN-RG connects to the 5GC via wireline access.
Question 4) Are the DNN and/or the S-NSSAI optional during the Nnef_IPTV_Configuration_Create service operation request? If yes, how the NEF derives both parameters (e.g. according to the received AF Id and application identifier) and then store them as data key of IPTV configuration data into the UDR?
Question 5) Is application ID optional during the Nnef_IPTV_Configuration_Create service operation request? If yes, does it mean the Multicast Access Control List applies for all applications (any application)?
SA2 reply: SA2 acknowledges that the DNN and/or S-NSSAI and the application ID are all mandatory during the Nnef_IPTV_Configuration_Create service operation request. For the details, please refer to the agreed CR S2-1911553.
2. Actions:

To CT3:
ACTION: 
CT3 is kindly requested to take the above information into account
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